
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 LGP LGP 9
Name Class 4/7 4/21 5/5 6/23 7/14 7/28 8/18 9/8 10/5 10/6 10/27
Paul Kramer SS 9 9 3 9 9 6 42 45 6 YES 1st
Bryan Campbell SS 9 9 9 1 NO
Michael Elkins SS 6 6 6 1 NO
Eric Norris SS 4 4 4 1 NO

Kevin Mattingly AS 6 9 15 15 2 NO
Bill Alley AS 4 4 4 12 12 3 YES 1st
Greg Gaby AS 9 9 9 1 NO
Wes Allen AS 9 9 9 1 NO
Jean Paul Matter AS 3 3 3 1 NO

Kate Edwards ASL 9 9 18 18 2 NO

Brad Redmon BS 9 9 9 9 9 6 9 6 9 45 75 9 YES 1st
Gerry Becker BS 6 6 4 3 9 9 6 3 1 1 6 36 54 11 YES 2nd
John Sands BS 3 3 6 6 3 6 3 4 1 25 35 9 YES 3rd
Ron Bernot BS 6 4 4 2 3 19 19 5 YES
Rodney Worley BS 4 4 3 2 13 13 4 YES
Harry Fryman BS 4 4 4 1 NO
Rick Madore BS 3 3 3 1 NO
David Smotherman BS 2 2 2 1 NO
Andrew Thompson BS 1 1 1 1 NO

Jon Winkler CS 6 9 3 3 3 2 3 24 29 7 YES 1st
Mark Rivera CS 4 4 6 4 4 4 1 1 4 22 32 9 YES 2nd
Randy Walker CS 9 6 15 15 2 NO
Kenny Stoltz CS 4 6 2 12 12 3 YES 3rd
Tony Ford CS 6 4 1 11 11 3 YES
Tony Talbert CS 1 1 6 8 8 3 YES
Mike Dickerson CS 6 6 6 1 NO
Larry Gadd CS 3 3 3 1 NO
John Tenery CS 2 2 2 1 NO
Stacey Martin CS 1 1 2 2 2 NO

Judy Walker CSL 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 45 81 9 YES 1st

John Strosnider DS 9 4 4 9 26 26 4 YES 1st
Robbie Lyons DS 9 9 9 1 NO
Jay Lorenz DS 6 6 6 1 NO
Andrew Lubbe DS 6 6 6 1 NO

Mark Manuel ES 9 9 4 9 6 4 1 1 9 42 52 9 YES 1st
Heather Sontag ES 9 6 1 1 17 17 4 YES 2nd
Cameron Sontag ES 9 6 1 1 17 17 4 YES 2nd
Jennifer Tate ES 3 2 6 11 11 3 YES 3rd
Matt Metzger ES 4 4 4 1 NO
Richard Cahal ES 3 1 4 4 2 NO

(Last Updated 10/30/02)

2002 Year End Point Standings
Please see the CKR Solo II Rules page to see how the points are earned and calculated.  For questions about point standings, please contact the 2002 
Registrar/Timing and Scoring Chief/Webmaster, Lee Bohon (lbohon@qx.net).
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Randy Walker FS 9 9 9 9 9 45 45 5 YES 1st
Jeff Jacobs FS 6 6 6 4 9 6 6 9 36 52 8 YES 2nd
Clark Combs FS 6 6 1 3 16 16 4 YES 3rd
Kirk Lear FS 4 4 3 1 4 16 16 5 YES 3rd
Scott Hayes FS 3 3 3 3 3 15 15 5 YES
Larry Pelotte FS 2 1 1 2 2 8 8 5 YES
Sean Garnett FS 4 1 5 5 2 NO
Bryan Campbell FS 4 4 4 1 NO
Dan Smith FS 1 1 2 4 4 3 YES
Gary Durbin FS 3 3 3 1 NO
David Shearer FS 1 1 1 1 NO

Adam Blake GS 6 9 4 2 4 25 25 5 YES 1st
Dick Wiedeman Jr. GS 6 6 6 1 1 1 20 21 6 YES 2nd
Aprill Ergas GS 9 2 1 4 2 18 18 5 YES 3rd
Erik Mohn GS 3 9 6 18 18 3 YES 3rd
John Strosnider GS 6 9 15 15 2 NO
Marty McCarty GS 9 2 11 11 2 NO
Robert Burns GS 4 4 3 11 11 3 YES
Guy Schalnut GS 9 9 9 1 NO
Thomas Hay GS 9 9 9 1 NO
Patrick Spalding GS 6 6 6 1 NO
Kyle Bowman GS 3 3 3 1 NO
Nick Ehret GS 1 2 3 3 2 NO
Claiborne Dorsett GS 3 3 3 1 NO
Jamie McAskill GS 1 1 1 3 3 3 YES
Chris Harris GS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Robert Bowman GS 1 1 1 1 NO
Joseph Howard GS 1 1 1 1 NO

Richard Cahal HS 9 9 9 6 6 2 2 39 43 7 YES 1st
Jeff Milburn HS 9 9 9 1 1 9 37 38 6 YES 2nd
Terry Hayes HS 4 2 3 3 12 12 4 YES 3rd
Chris Morgan HS 6 4 10 10 2 NO
Porter Jarrad HS 4 4 4 1 NO
Brandon Debes HS 3 3 3 1 NO
Brad Howard HS 2 2 2 1 NO

Tim Robinson ASP 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 45 72 8 YES 1st
Erik Skaggs ASP 6 6 6 6 6 4 30 34 6 YES 2nd

Bill Davenport BSP 9 9 6 6 9 3 4 3 6 39 55 9 YES 1st
Collin Elam BSP 9 9 9 6 6 4 39 43 6 YES 2nd
Erik Skaggs BSP 6 6 12 12 2 NO
Wayne Bonnett BSP 3 4 7 7 2 NO

George Schweikle CSP 6 6 9 9 9 4 6 6 6 39 61 9 YES 1st
Mike Janssen CSP 4 4 6 9 6 6 4 4 31 43 8 YES 2nd
Greg King CSP 3 4 6 4 4 3 4 3 22 31 8 YES 3rd

Dee Schweikle CSPL 9 9 9 9 4 4 6 42 50 7 YES 1st

David Patrick DSP 9 9 6 6 6 9 2 2 9 42 58 9 YES 1st
Andrew Buck DSP 6 9 9 9 6 1 1 6 39 47 8 YES 2nd
Erik Johnson DSP 6 1 3 4 3 4 3 20 24 7 YES 3rd
Kevin Kuntz DSP 9 9 2 20 20 3 YES
Kyle Bowman DSP 2 2 4 4 2 NO
Josh Wilson DSP 2 2 2 1 NO



Aaron Harris DSP 1 1 1 1 NO

John Thompson ESP 9 9 9 9 4 40 40 5 YES 1st
Wayne Bonnett ESP 9 9 3 3 9 33 33 5 YES 2nd
Cliff Hemstock ESP 6 6 3 6 6 1 1 1 27 30 8 YES 3rd
Jim Clarke ESP 3 6 4 3 1 1 1 17 19 7 YES
Sean Garnett ESP 4 4 2 2 2 1 1 14 16 7 YES
Dongnghi Totrong ESP 9 9 9 1 NO
Lee Wells ESP 4 4 8 8 2 NO
Rex Bartley ESP 6 6 6 1 NO
Todd Kenyon ESP 1 1 2 4 4 3 YES

Bryan Kirby FSP 6 6 6 18 18 3 YES 1st
Mike Ketterman FSP 9 9 18 18 2 NO
John McNally FSP 6 9 15 15 2 NO
Sean Barnes FSP 9 9 9 1 NO
William Broomfield FSP 9 9 9 1 NO
Mark Elliot FSP 9 9 9 1 NO
Brandon ShoopmanFSP 2 2 2 1 NO

Bill Alley AP 9 9 9 1 NO

Mike Sargent CP 9 9 9 9 2 2 38 40 6 YES 1st
Jerry Chadwell CP 9 6 6 4 25 25 4 YES 2nd
Jeff Davidson CP 9 9 4 22 22 3 YES 3rd
Gary Crowe CP 4 6 6 4 20 20 4 YES
Phillip Quire CP 6 9 4 19 19 3 YES
Cameron Grossl CP 4 3 4 6 17 17 4 YES

Dwight Sontag AM 9 9 9 27 27 3 YES 1st
Cameron Sontag AM 6 6 12 12 2 NO
Sean Brown AM 9 9 9 1 NO
Andrew Fegler AM 6 6 6 1 NO
Jim Lawrence AM 6 6 6 1 NO
Jim Levenson AM 4 4 4 1 NO
David Shearer AM 9 9 9 1 NO

William Woodward CM 6 6 6 1 NO
Wes Allen CM 3 3 3 1 NO

Lee Wells EM 9 9 9 9 36 36 4 YES 1st
Rex Bartley EM 9 9 9 1 NO

Jason Anderson SM 9 9 9 1 NO
David Ratliff SM 9 9 9 1 NO
Lee Wells SM 6 6 12 12 2 NO
Thomas Hay SM 6 6 6 1 NO
Mike Ketterman SM 4 4 4 1 NO
Randy Walker SM 9 9 9 1 NO

George Frazier SM2 9 9 4 9 9 9 6 45 55 7 YES 1st
Lee Bohon SM2 9 4 6 6 9 9 9 3 6 6 4 42 71 11 YES 2nd
Jim Sawyer SM2 2 2 1 4 6 6 6 4 4 9 31 44 10 YES 3rd
Mike Shepherd SM2 6 6 4 1 3 4 6 4 3 3 3 26 43 11 YES
Roger Bray SM2 1 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 13 18 9 YES
Nigel Soult SM2 3 1 3 2 2 11 11 5 YES
Lee Grimes SM2 4 4 4 1 NO
Chuck Ulinski SM2 3 3 3 1 NO



Kenny Stoltz SM2 1 1 1 1 NO
Matt Kerley SM2 1 1 1 1 NO

Jennifer Tipton SM2L 9 9 9 27 27 3 YES 1st
Aprill Ergas SM2L 6 6 6 18 18 3 YES 2nd

Todd Wright STS 9 6 9 2 4 4 32 34 6 YES 1st
Andrew Buck STS 9 9 9 27 27 3 YES 2nd
Gary Hackney STS 9 6 1 1 17 17 4 YES 3rd
Larry Gadd STS 9 2 11 11 2 NO
Kerry Embry STS 1 2 6 9 9 3 YES
Mike Dickerson STS 4 3 1 8 8 3 YES
Andy Feger STS 4 3 7 7 2 NO
Wesley Burton STS 2 4 6 6 2 NO
Jack Baugh IV STS 3 3 6 6 2 NO
Gerald Stanley STS 4 4 4 1 NO
Casey Ellis STS 2 2 4 4 2 NO
Matt Oliver STS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Kenneth Sebesta STS 1 1 1 1 NO
Brad Howard STS 1 1 1 1 NO

Wesley Burton STX 6 6 4 16 16 3 YES 1st
Larry Gadd STX 6 6 2 1 15 15 4 YES 2nd
Ken Bates STX 3 3 3 1 NO
Kevin Kerley STX 1 1 1 1 NO
Joshua Blake STX 1 1 1 1 NO

Kenneth Hankins SF-DS 6 6 9 9 9 9 9 45 57 7 YES 1st
Ryan McDowell SF-HS 9 9 9 2 29 29 4 YES 2nd
Stacy Martin SF-CS 1 2 1 1 1 6 2 6 6 22 26 9 YES 3rd
John McNally SF-FSP 1 1 1 1 9 1 13 14 6 YES 4th
Patrick Segeleon SF-GS 6 6 12 12 2 NO
Marty McCarty SF-GS 1 6 3 10 10 3 YES 5th
Chris Harris SF-GS 1 1 6 1 1 10 10 5 YES 5th
Jamie McAskill SF-GS 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 8 11 8 YES 6th
David Ladnier SF-STS 4 1 2 1 8 8 4 YES
Mark Onishi SF-BS 4 4 8 8 2 NO
Travis Powell SF-STS 1 3 1 2 7 7 4 YES
Matt Oliver SF-CSP 1 1 1 3 6 6 4 YES
Anthony Talbert SF-CS 1 1 4 6 6 3 YES
Brett Ehrman SF-GS 2 3 5 5 2 NO
Casey Ellis SF-HS 1 4 5 5 2 NO
Jason Wess SF-FSP 4 1 5 5 2 NO
Andrew Sowell SF-FSP 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 YES
Dustin Ball SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 YES
Nick Ehret SF-GS 4 4 4 1 NO
Cody Sparks SF-DSP 1 1 2 4 4 3 YES
Andy Feger SF-DSP 4 4 4 1 NO
Claiborne Dorsett SF-GS 1 2 3 3 2 NO
Grant Baker SF-SM 3 3 3 1 NO
Jennifer Tate SF-ES 3 3 3 1 NO
William Smith SF-DSP 3 3 3 1 NO
Shayne Biser SF-ESP 1 1 1 3 3 3 YES
Brooke Patterson SF-CSL 1 1 1 3 3 3 YES
Cory Knoll SF-FS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Liz Ross SF-HS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Ron Bernot SF-BS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Gary Crowe SF-CP 1 1 2 2 2 NO



Cameron Grossl SF-CP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Kevin Kerley SF-STX 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Scott Vinton SF-GS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Jim Crum SF-FS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Jason Wright SF-STS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Kiernan French SF-HS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Greg Gaby SF-AS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Aaron Harris SF-DSP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
James Bruner SF-SM 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Josh Wilson SF-DSP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Katherine Edwards SF-SS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Dongnghi Totrong SF-ESP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Keith Powell SF-STS 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Tyler Schilling SF-ESP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Heang Lim SF-ASP 1 1 2 2 2 NO
Ryan Sparks SF-SM 1 1 1 1 NO
Brent Lykins SF-DSP 1 1 1 1 NO
Bryan Reed SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 NO
Preston Ellis SF-DS 1 1 1 1 NO
Jon Fox SF-HS 1 1 1 1 NO
Ryan Childers SF-DS 1 1 1 1 NO
Donald Dean III SF-HS 1 1 1 1 NO
John Strosnider SF-GS 1 1 1 1 NO
Neal Phelps SF-FS 1 1 1 1 NO
Jack Hendricks SF-FS 1 1 1 1 NO
Richard Lane SF-BS 1 1 1 1 NO
Thomas Baldwin SF-HS 1 1 1 1 NO
Joshua Holcomb SF-BS 1 1 1 1 NO
Ed Erway SF-BS 1 1 1 1 NO
Paru Richiravarich SF-CSP 1 1 1 1 NO
Jim Clarke SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 NO
Terry Hayes SF-HS 1 1 1 1 NO
Mathew Beasley SF-DSP 1 1 1 1 NO
Jason Sankovitch SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 NO
Thayre Hawkins SF-HS 1 1 1 1 NO
Russell Ham SF-STS 1 1 1 1 NO
Jason Anderson SF-SM 1 1 1 1 NO
Rick Segeleon SF-BS 1 1 1 1 NO
Dan Hollingshead SF-ASP 1 1 1 1 NO
Jackson Baugh IV SF-STS 1 1 1 1 NO
Harkness Edwards SF-SS 1 1 1 1 NO
James Cayton SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 NO
Shaun Young SF-BSP 1 1 1 1 NO
Brad Fields SF-CP 1 1 1 1 NO
Ben Wheeler SF-GS 1 1 1 1 NO
Todd Kenyon SF-ESP 1 1 1 1 NO
Chris Torp SF-GS 1 1 1 1 NO
Brandon Garrett SF-EP 1 1 1 1 NO
Charles SmothermanSF-FSP 1 1 1 1 NO


